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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 9:42 a.m.

034 Sen. Prozanski

053 Vice-Chair Beyer

056 Sen. Walker

069 Sen. Kruse

087 Chair Burdick

SB 354, 419, 571- PUBLIC HEARING

126 Darian Stanford, Counsel
169 Chair Burdick
185 Courtni Dresser, American Cancer Society (EXHIBIT A)
241 Kitty Piercy, Mayor of Eugene (EXHIBIT B)
320 Dr. Katrina Hedberg, Oregon Department of Human Services
(EXHIBIT C)
32A 056 Dr. Donald Austin, Oregon Public Health Association
(EXHIBIT D)
131 Wendy Watson (EXHIBIT E)
32A 179 Dr. Martin Jones, Lane County Medical Society (EXHIBIT F)
227 Chair Burdick
230 Sen. Walker
233 Dresser
250 Hedberg
267 Sen. Walker

277 Watson
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291
307
308
347
423

098
189
316
032
033
036
042
053
079
084
095
100
115
121
131
139
151

232
295
363

006
023

043
122
128
136

139
144
150
155
159
165
171
173
180
190
244
305
396
024
035
075
114
117

Chair Burdick

Austin

Chair Burdick

Sen. Bill Morrisette, SD 6

Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association (EXHIBIT G)
Jack Elder (EXHIBIT H, 1, J)

Ken Buckles (EXHIBIT K, L, M)

Don Smith, Disabled American Veterans (EXHIBIT N, O, P)
Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Smith

Sen. Walker

Perry

Sen. Walker

Buckles

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Smith

Perry

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Wendy Bjornson, Oregon Health and Science University
(EXHIBIT Q, R, S)

Steven Leppanen

Julia Martin, Tobacco Free Lane County (EXHIBIT T)
Wallace Juskowiak

Ashley Thrower
Amelie Rousseau

Steven Rowe
Sen. Prozanski
Rowe

Sen. Prozanski

Rowe

Sen. Prozanski

Rowe

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Walker

Rowe

Sen. Walker

Rowe

Sen. Walker

Susan Pfanner (EXHIBIT U)

Rebecca Duffy (EXHIBIT V)

Allison Kunerth, University of Oregon
Kira Strzelewicz, University of Oregon
Chair Burdick

Craig Leman (EXHIBIT W)

John Valley, American Heart Association
Sen. Prozanski

Valley



136 Sen. Prozanski

145 Valley
153 Chair Burdick
163 Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 12:22 p.m.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Lisa Mann (EXHIBIT X)

Yugen Fardan Rashad (EXHIBIT Y, Z)
Jim Brockmeier (EXHIBIT AA)
Anthony DeSiena (EXHIBIT BB)
Tammy Russell (EXHIBIT CC, DD, EE)
Donna Tichenor (EXHIBIT FF, GG, HH)
Chuck Richards (EXHIBIT II, JJ, KK)

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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SB 571, Informational Packet, Courtni Dresser, 31 pp
SB 571, Written Testimony, Kitty Piercy, 1 p

SB 571, Informational Packet, Katrina Hedberg, 35 pp
SB 571, Written Testimony, Donald Austin, 2 pp

SB 571, Written Testimony, Wendy Watson, 20 pp
SB 571, Written Testimony, Martin Jones, 2 pp

SB 571, Written Testimony, Bill Perry, 8 pp

SB 571, Written Testimony, Jack Elder, 1 p

SB 419, Written Testimony, Jack Elder, 1 p

SB 354, Written Testimony, Jack Elder, 1 p

SB 571, Written Testimony, Ken Buckles, 4 pp

SB 419, Written Testimony, Ken Buckles, 4 pp

SB 354, Written Testimony, Ken Buckles, 4 pp

SB 571, Written Testimony, Don Smith, 2 pp

SB 419, Written Testimony, Don Smith, 2 pp

SB 354, Written Testimony, Don Smith, 2 pp

SB 571, Written Testimony, Wendy Bjornson, 2 pp
SB 419, Written Testimony, Wendy Bjornson, 2 pp
SB 354, Written Testimony, Wendy Bjornson, 2 pp
SB 571, Written Testimony, Julia Martin, 1 p

SB 571, Written Testimony, Susan Pfanner, 1 p

SB 571, Written Testimony, Rebecca Duffy, 1 p

SB 571, Written Testimony, Craig Leman, S pp

SB 571, Written Testimony, Lisa Mann, 2 pp

SB 471, Written Testimony, Yegen Fardan Rashad, 1 p
SB 571, Written Testimony, Yegen Fardan Rashad, 1 p
AA SB 571, Written Testimony, Jim Brockmeier, 1 p
BB. SB 571, Written Testimony, Anthony DeSiena, 1 p
CC. SB 571, Written Testimony, Tammy Russell, 1 p
DD. SB 419, Written Testimony, Tammy Russell, 1 p
EE. SB 354, Written Testimony, Tammy Russell, 1 p



FF. SB 571, Written Testimony, Donna Tichenor, 1 p
GG. SB 419, Written Testimony, Donna Tichenor, 1 p
HH. SB 354, Written Testimony, Donna Tichenor, 1 p
I1. SB 571, Written Testimony, Chuck Richards, 1 p
JJ. SB 419, Written Testimony, Chuck Richards, 1 p
KK. SB 354, Written Testimony, Chuck Richards, 1 p



