## SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 16, 2007 EUGENE, OR HR 175 9:30 AM Tapes 31-34

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

**VISITING MEMBERS** Sen. Bill Morrisette

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 354-Public Hearing

SB 419-Public Hearing SB 571-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 9:42 a.m.
	034	Sen. Prozanski
	053	Vice-Chair Beyer
	056	Sen. Walker
	069	Sen. Kruse
	087	Chair Burdick
SB 354, 419, 5	571- PUBLIC HEARING	${f G}$
	126	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	169	Chair Burdick
	185	Courtni Dresser, American Cancer Society (EXHIBIT A)
	241	Kitty Piercy, Mayor of Eugene (EXHIBIT B)
	320	Dr. Katrina Hedberg, Oregon Department of Human Services
		(EXHIBIT C)
32A	056	Dr. Donald Austin, Oregon Public Health Association
		(EXHIBIT D)
	131	Wendy Watson (EXHIBIT E)
32A	179	Dr. Martin Jones, Lane County Medical Society (EXHIBIT F)
	227	Chair Burdick
	230	Sen. Walker
	233	Dresser
	250	Hedberg
	267	Sen. Walker
	277	Watson

	291	Chair Burdick
	307	Austin
	308	Chair Burdick
	347	Sen. Bill Morrisette, SD 6
	423	Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association (EXHIBIT G)
31B	098	Jack Elder (EXHIBIT H, I, J)
012	189	Ken Buckles (EXHIBIT K, L, M)
	316	Don Smith, Disabled American Veterans (EXHIBIT N, O, P)
32B	032	Chair Burdick
	033	Sen. Walker
	036	Smith
	042	Sen. Walker
	053	Perry
	079	Sen. Walker
	084	Buckles
	095	Sen. Walker
	100	Chair Burdick
	115	Smith
	121	Perry
	131	Sen. Walker
	139	Chair Burdick
	151	Wendy Bjornson, Oregon Health and Science University (EXHIBIT Q, R, S)
	232	Steven Leppanen
	295	Julia Martin, Tobacco Free Lane County (EXHIBIT T)
	363	Wallace Juskowiak
33A	006	Ashley Thrower
	023	Amelie Rousseau
	043	Steven Rowe
	122	Sen. Prozanski
	128	Rowe
	136	Sen. Prozanski
33A	139	Rowe
	144	Sen. Prozanski
	150	Rowe
	155	Sen. Prozanski
	159	Sen. Walker
	165	Rowe
	171	Sen. Walker
	173	Rowe
	180	Sen. Walker
	190	Susan Pfanner (EXHIBIT U)
	244	Rebecca Duffy (EXHIBIT V)
	305	Allison Kunerth, University of Oregon
211	396 024	Kira Strzelewicz, University of Oregon Chair Burdick
34A	035	Chair Burdick Craig Leman (EXHIBIT W)
	075	John Valley, American Heart Association
	114	Sen. Prozanski
	117	Valley
	11/	vancy

136	Sen. Prozanski
145	Valley
153	Chair Burdick
163	Sen. Prozanski
	Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 12:22 p.m.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Lisa Mann (EXHIBIT X)
Yugen Fardan Rashad (EXHIBIT Y, Z)
Jim Brockmeier (EXHIBIT AA)
Anthony DeSiena (EXHIBIT BB)
Tammy Russell (EXHIBIT CC, DD, EE)
Donna Tichenor (EXHIBIT FF, GG, HH)
Chuck Richards (EXHIBIT II, JJ, KK)

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 571, Informational Packet, Courtni Dresser, 31 pp
- B. SB 571, Written Testimony, Kitty Piercy, 1 p
- C. SB 571, Informational Packet, Katrina Hedberg, 35 pp
- D. SB 571, Written Testimony, Donald Austin, 2 pp
- E. SB 571, Written Testimony, Wendy Watson, 20 pp
- F. SB 571, Written Testimony, Martin Jones, 2 pp
- G. SB 571, Written Testimony, Bill Perry, 8 pp
- H. SB 571, Written Testimony, Jack Elder, 1 p
- I. SB 419, Written Testimony, Jack Elder, 1 p
- J. SB 354, Written Testimony, Jack Elder, 1 p
- K. SB 571, Written Testimony, Ken Buckles, 4 pp
- L. SB 419, Written Testimony, Ken Buckles, 4 pp
- M. SB 354, Written Testimony, Ken Buckles, 4 pp
- N. SB 571, Written Testimony, Don Smith, 2 pp
- O. SB 419, Written Testimony, Don Smith, 2 pp
- P. SB 354, Written Testimony, Don Smith, 2 pp
- Q. SB 571, Written Testimony, Wendy Bjornson, 2 pp
- R. SB 419, Written Testimony, Wendy Bjornson, 2 pp
- S. SB 354, Written Testimony, Wendy Bjornson, 2 pp
- T. SB 571, Written Testimony, Julia Martin, 1 p
- U. SB 571, Written Testimony, Susan Pfanner, 1 p
- V. SB 571, Written Testimony, Rebecca Duffy, 1 p
- W. SB 571, Written Testimony, Craig Leman, 5 pp
- X. SB 571, Written Testimony, Lisa Mann, 2 pp
- Y. SB 471, Written Testimony, Yegen Fardan Rashad, 1 p
- Z. SB 571, Written Testimony, Yegen Fardan Rashad, 1 p
  - AA. SB 571, Written Testimony, Jim Brockmeier, 1 p
  - BB. SB 571, Written Testimony, Anthony DeSiena, 1 p
  - CC. SB 571, Written Testimony, Tammy Russell, 1 p
  - DD. SB 419, Written Testimony, Tammy Russell, 1 p
  - EE. SB 354, Written Testimony, Tammy Russell, 1 p

FF. SB 571, Written Testimony, Donna Tichenor, 1 p GG. SB 419, Written Testimony, Donna Tichenor, 1 p HH. SB 354, Written Testimony, Donna Tichenor, 1 p II. SB 571, Written Testimony, Chuck Richards, 1 p JJ. SB 419, Written Testimony, Chuck Richards, 1 p KK. SB 354, Written Testimony, Chuck Richards, 1 p